Highest standards of quality, efficiency and reliability
Air handling units, heat exchanger and
chiller plant bundle
2
HVAC systems and products from Siemens can effectively reduce your operating cost
thanks to their extremely efficient use of energy. This means you can achieve up to
30% saving, while still maintaining a comfortable room environment.

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4855
VPI46.10L0.2 VPP46.10L0.2Q 10 ½ 30 200 16 400 16 400 - -
VPI46.15L0.2 VPP46.15L0.2Q 15 ¾ 30 200 16 400 16 400 - -
VPI46.15L0.6 VPP46.15L0.6Q 15 ¾ 100 575 19 400 190 400 - -
VPI46.20F1.4 VPP46.20F1.4Q 20 1 200 1190 22 400 - - - -
1 220 1330 - - 22 400 - -
VPI46.25F1.8 VPP46.25F1.8Q 25 1 ¼ 204 1470 23 400 - - - -
1 ¼ 250 1800 - - 23 400 - -
VPI46.32F4 VPP46.32F4Q 32 1 ½ 450 3270 23 400 - - - -
1 ½ 550 4001 - - 28 400
PN25       1 …110 OC
Without pressure
testing points

[kPa]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4855
VPI46.15L0.2 VPI46.15L0.2Q 15 ½ 30 200 16 400 16 400 - -
VPI46.15L0.6 VPI46.15L0.6Q 15 ½ 100 575 19 400 190 400 - -
VPI46.20F1.4 VPI46.20F1.4Q 20 ¾ 200 1190 22 400 - - - -
¾ 220 1330 - - 22 400 - -
VPI46.25F1.8 VPI46.25F1.8Q 25 1 204 1470 23 400 - - - -
1 250 1800 - - 23 400 - -
VPI46.32F4 VPI46.32F4Q 32 1 ¼ 450 3270 23 400 - - - -
1  ¼ 550 4001 - - 28 400
- VPI46.40F9.5Q 40 1 ½ 1370 9500 - - - - 25 400
- VPI46.50F12Q 50 2 1400 11500 - - - - 28 400
Flanged PICV valves with actuators
Typical application Actuators Data sheet 20 mm 20 / 40 mm 40 mm
-��Terminal unit
-Air handling unit

[m3/h]
Vmax
[m3/h]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4315
VPF43.50F16 50 2.3 15 35 600 600
VPF43.50F25 50 4.3 25 70 600 600
VPF43.65F24 65 4.4 24 35 600 600
VPF43.65F35 65 6 35 70 600 600
VPF43.80F35 80 5.3 34 35 600 600
VPF43.80F45 80 7 43 70 600 600
VPF43.100F70 100 12.1 68 35 600 600
VPF43.100F90 100 14.8 90 75 600 600
VPF43.125F110 125 18.5 110 35 600 600
VPF43.125F135 125 23 135 53 600 600
VPF43.150F160 150 25.6 148 35 600 600
VPF43.150F200 150 32 195 65 600 600
PN16 1 … 120 OC
DN
Vmax
[m3/h]
Vmax
[m3/h]
∆p
min
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4315
VPF53.50F16 50 2.3 15 35 600 600
VPF53.50F25 50 4.3 25 70 600 600
VPF53.65F24 65 4.4 24 35 600 600
VPF53.65F35 65 6 35 70 600 600
VPF53.80F35 80 5.3 34 35 600 600
VPF53.80F45 80 7 43 70 600 600
VPF53.100F70 100 12.1 68 35 600 600
VPF53.100F90 100 14.8 90 75 600 600
VPF53.125F110 125 18.5 110 35 600 600
VPF53.125F135 125 23 135 53 600 600
VPF53.150F160 150 25.6 148 35 600 600
VPF53.150F200 150 32 195 65 600 600
11
Flanged 2-port and 3-port valves with 20/40 mm actuators
Typical
application Actuators Data sheet 20 mm 40 mm

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4403
VVF42.25-… VXF42.25-… 25 6.3, 10 1600 400 1600 400 1600 400 - - - -
VVF42.32-… VXF42.32-… 32 16 900 400 1200 400 1600 400 - - - -
VVF42.40-… VXF42.40-… 40 16, 25 550 400 750 400 1600 400 1250 400 - -
VVF42.50-… VXF42.50-… 50 31.5, 40 350 300 450 400 1200 400 750 400 - -
VVF42.65-… VXF42.65-… 65 50,63 200 150 250 200 700 400 450 400 - -
VVF42.80-… VXF42.80-… 80 80, 100 125 75 175 125 450 400 250 225 - -
VVF42.100-… VXF42.100-… 100 125, 160 - - - - - - 160 225 300 250
VVF42.125-… VXF42.125-… 125 200, 250 - - - - - - 125 90 190 160
VVF42.150-… VXF42.150-… 150 315, 400 - - - - - - 80 60 125 100
VVF42.65K... - 65 63 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800 - - - -
VVF42.80K... - 80 100 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800 - - - -
VVF42.100K... - 100 160 - - - - - - 1600 500 1600 800
VVF42.125K... - 125 200 - - - - - - 1600 500 1600 800
VVF42.150K... - 150 315 - - - - - - 1400 500 1600 800
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 20 mm actuators
Typical application Actuators Data sheet 20 mm
-Air handling unit
-Distribution (H/C)

∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4363 N4463
VVG41.11…12 - 15 G 1B 0.63, 1 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.13 - 15 G 1B 1.6 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.14 - 15 G 1B 2.5 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.15 VXG41.15 15 G 1B 4 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.20 VXG41.20 20 G 1¼ B 6.3 1600 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.25 VXG41.25 25 G 1½B  10 1550 800 1600 800 1600 800
VVG41.32 VXG41.32 32 G 2B 16 875 800 1275 800 1600 800
VVG41.40 VXG41.40 40 G 2¼B 25 525 525 775 775 1600 800
VVG41.50 VXG41.50 50 G 2¾ B 40 300 300 450 450 1225 800
PN16       -10 …150 OC
DN
G
[inch]
Kvs
[m3/h]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4363 N4463
C/VVI41.15… C/VVI41.15… 15 Rp ½ 2.5/4.0 1600 400 1600 400 - -
C/VVI41.20-6.3 C/VVI41.20-6.3 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 1600 400 1600 400 - -
C/VVI41.25-10 C/VVI41.25-10 25 Rp 1 10 1550 400 1600 400 - -
C/VVI41.32-16 C/VVI41.32-16 32 Rp 1 ¼ 16 875 400 1275 400 - -
C/VVI41.40-25 C/VVI41.40-25 40 Rp 1 ½ 25 525 400 775 400 - -
C/VVI41.50-40 C/VVI41.50-40 50 Rp 2 40 300 300 150 400 - -
Remark:
   Suitable to use with Steam		  Suitable to use with water
12
Flanged 2-port and 3-port valves with 20/40 mm actuators

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4404 N4404
VVF43.65-50 - 65 50 - - - - - - 700 650
VVF43.65-63 VXF43.65-63 65 63 - - - - - - 700 650
VVF43.80-80 - 80 80 - - - - - - 450 400
VVF43.80-100 VXF43.80-100 80 100 - - - - - - 450 400
VVF43.100-125 - 100 125 - - - - - - 300 250
VVF43.100-160 VXF43.100-160 100 160 - - - - - - 300 250
VVF43.125-200 - 125 200 - - - - - - 175 160
VVF43.125-250 VXF43.125-140 125 250 - - - - - - 175 160
VVF43.150-315 - 150 315 - - - - - - 125 100
VVF43.150-400 VXF43.150-400 150 400 - - - - - - 125 100
VVF43.65-63K - 65 63 - - - - - - 1600 800
VVF43.80-100K - 80 100 - - - - - - 1600 800
VVF43.100-160K - 100 160 - - - - - - 1600 800
VVF43.125-250K - 125 250 - - - - - - 1600 800
VVF43.150-360K - 150 36 - - - - - - 1600 800
PN25      -20…220 OC
DN
Kvs
[m3/h]

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4405 N4405
VVF53.15-… - 15 0.16 / 0.2 / 0.25/
0.32 / 0.4 / 0.5 / 0.63
2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.15-… - 15 0.8 / 1 / 1.25 / 2 / 3.2 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.15-… VXF53.15-… 15 1.6 / 2.5 / 4 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.20-6.3 VXF53.20-6.3 20 6.3 2500 1200 2500 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.25-… - 25 5 / 8 1600 1200 2100 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.25-… VXF53.25-… 25 6.3 / 10 1600 1200 2100 1200 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.32-16 VXF53.32-16 32 16 900 750 1200 1100 2500 1200 - -
VVF53.40-… - 40 12.5 / 20 550 500 750 650 2000 1200 - -
VVF53.40-… VXF53.40-… 40 16 / 25 550 500 750 650 2000 1200 - -
VVF53.50-31.5 - 50 31.5 350 300 450 400 1200 1150 - -
VVF53.50-40 VXF53.50-40 50 40 350 300 450 400 1200 1150 - -
VVF53.65-63 VXF53.65-63 65 63 - - - - - - 700 650
VVF53.80-100 VXF53.80-100 80 100 - - - - - - 450 400
VVF53.100-160 VXF53.100-160 100 160 - - - - - - 300 250
VVF53.125-250 VXF53.125-250 125 250 - - - - - - 190 160
VVF53.150-400 VXF53.150-400 150 400 - - - - - - 125 100
VVF5.50-40K - 50 40 2500 1250 2500 1250 2500 1250 - -
VVF65-63K - 65 63 - - - - - - 2500 1250
VVF80-100K - 80 100 - - - - - - 2500 1250
VVF100-160K - 100 160 - - - - - - 2500 1250
VVF125-250K - 125 250 - - - - - - 2500 1250
VVF150-360K - 150 360 - - - - - - 2500 1250
PN40  -20…220 OC (350 OC)
DN
Kvs
[m3/h]

max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4382 N4482
VVF61.09…11 - 15 0.19 / 0.3 / 0.45 4000 1600 4000 1600
VVF61.12…13 - 15 0.7 / 1.2 4000 1600 4000 1600
VVF61.14…15 VXF61.14…15 15 1.9 / 3 4000 1600
1200
4000 1600
1600
VVF61.23…25 VXF61.25…25 25 3 / 5 / 7.5
5 / 7.5
2250 1600
1200
4000 1600
1200
VVF61.39…40 VXF61.39…40 40 12 / 19 4000 1600
1200
VVF61.49…50 VXF61.49…50 50 19 / 31 4000 1600
1000
VVF61.65 VXF61.65 65 49 4000
-
1000
800
VVF61.80 VXF61.80 80 78 4000
-
700
500
VVF61.90 VXF61.90 100 124 4000

3-position 30 - SAS81.03
3-position 30 <14 SAS81.33
0…10V, 4…20mA 30 - SAS61.03
0…10V, 4…20mA 30 <14 SAS61.33
0…10V, 4…20mA 30 <14 SAS61.53
PN16       1 …91 ºC
DN
Kvs
[m3/h]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet
VVG44.15-… VXG44.15-… 15 0.25 / 0.4 / 0.63 1600 400
VVG44.15-… VXG44.15-… 15 1 / 1.6 725 400
VVG44.15-… VXG44.15-… 15 2.5 / 4 400 400
VVG44.20-6.3 VXG44.20-6.3 20 6.3 750 400
VVG44.25-10 VXG44.25-10 25 10 400 400
VVG44.32-16 VXG44.32-16 32 16 250 250
VVG44.40-25 VXG44.40-25 40 25 125 125
Threaded 2-port and 3-port valves with 5.5 mm  actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet 5.5 mm
-Air handling unit
-Distribution (H/C)
SSC.. N4895
Operating voltage Positioning signal Positioning time [s] Sprint return function [s]
AC 230V 3-position 150 - SSC31
AC 24 V 3-position 150 - SSC81
AC /DC24V 0…10 V 30 - SSC61
0…10 V 30 30 SSC61.5
PN16       1…110 ° C
DN
G
[inch]
Kvs
[m3/h]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4845
VVP45.20-4 VXP45.20-4 20 G 1B 4 350 350
VVP45.25-6.3 VXP45.25-6.3 25 G 1 ¼ B 6.3 300 300
VVP45.25-10 VXP45.25-10 25 G 1 ½ B 10 300 300
VVP45.32-16 VXP45.32-16 32 G 2B 16 175 175
VVP45.40-25 VXP45.40-25 40 G 2 ¼ B 25 75 75
Flanged  2-port and 3-port valves with 20/40 mm actuators and
Thread 2-port and 3-port valves with 20mm actuators
Typical application Actuators Data sheet 20 mm 40mm
-Air handling unit

DN
Kvs
[m3/h]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4419
VVF47.50 VXF47.50 50 40 300
-
300
300
- -
VVF47.65 VXF47.65 65 63 175
-
175
175
300
300
VVF47.80 VXF47.80 80 100 100
-
100
100
250
-
250
250
VVF47.100 VXF47.100 100 160 - - 400
-
300
100
VVF47.125 VXF47.125 125 250 - - 400
-
300
100
VVF47.150 VXF47.150 150 315 - - 400
-
300
75
PN16       0…95 ºC
DN
Rp
[inch]
Kvs
[m3/h]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4470
VVI47.15… VXI47.15… 15 Rp ½ 2.5/4.0 1600 400 - -
VVI47.20-6.3 VXI47.20-6.3 20 Rp ¾ 6.3 1600 400 - -
VVI47.25-10 VXI47.25-10 25 Rp 1 10 1550 400 - -
VVI47.32-16 VXI47.32-16 32 Rp 1 ¼ 16 875 400 - -
VVI47.40-25 VXI47.40-25 40 Rp 1 ½ 25 525 400 - -
VVI47.50-40 VXI47.50-40 50 Rp 2 40 300 300 - -
14
2-port ball valves with rotary actuators
Typical application Actuators Data sheet
Sp

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4120
VAF51.65-63 65 63 400 400 – – – –
VAF51.80-100 80 100 400 400 – – – –
VAF51.100-160 100 160 – – 400 400 – –
VAF51.125-200 125 200 – – 300 300 – –
VAF51.150-360 150 360 – – – – 400 400
2-port and 3-port ball valves with rotary actuators
Typical applications Actuators Data sheet
Sp
rin

∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
max
[kPa]Data sheet N4211 N4211
VAI61.15-.. VBI61.15-.. 15 Rp ½ 1.6/2.5/4/6.3 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.15-.. – 15 Rp ½ 1/10 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.20-.. VBI61.20-.. 20 Rp ¾ 4/6.3 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.20-.. – 20 Rp ¾ 10 1400 350 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.25-.. VBI61.25-.. 25 Rp 1 10 – – 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.25-.. – 25 Rp 1 6.3/16 – – 1400 350 1400 350
VAI61.32-.. – 32 Rp 1¼ 10 – – – – 1000 350
VAI61.32-.. VBI61.32-.. 32 Rp 1¼ 16 – – – – 1000 240
VAI61.32-.. – 32 Rp 1¼ 25 – – – – 1000 240
VAI61.40-.. – 40 Rp 1½ 16 – – – – 800 350
VAI61.40-.. VBI61.40-.. 40 Rp 1½ 25 – – – – 800 240
VAI61.40-.. – 40 Rp 1½ 40 – – – – 800 240
VAI61.50-.. – 50 Rp 2 25 – – – – 600 350
VAI61.50-.. VBI61.50-.. 50 Rp 2 40 – – – – 600 240
VAI61.50-.. – 50 Rp 2 63 – – – – 600 240
15
Equipment combination

∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]
∆p
S
[kPa]Data sheet N4119
VKF42.50 50 65 700 – – – – – –
VKF42.65 65 140 700 – – – – – –
VKF42.80 80 210 700 – – – – – –
VKF42.100 100 470 700 – – – – – –
VKF42.125 125 750 – 700 – – – – –
VKF42.150 150 1250 – – 700 – – – –
VKF42.200 200 3100 – – 700 – – – –
VKF42.250 250 4050 – – – 700 – – –
VKF42.300 300 7500 – – – – 700 – –
VKF42.350 350 10250 – – – – 700 – –
VKF42.400 400 14100 – – – – – 700 –
VKF42.450 450 18500 – – – – – 700 –
VKF42.500 500 24000 – – – – – – 700
VKF42.600 600 37000 – – – – – – 700
Equipment combination
Typical
applications Actuators Data sheet 15 Nm 25 Nm 35 Nm 70 Nm
- Shut off or